2024/2025

RIVER VALLEY SCHOOL Tuition Fee Schedule

WONDER LIVES HERE

Annual Tuition

Full Day Pre-Junior Kindergarten and Junior Kindergarten

Payment Schedule
Enrolment Half Day Full Day Klnde;g:rten
Deposit Schedule Pre-JK Pre-JK and JK Grade 6
Deposit 1 - due Feb 1, 2024; pays for Sept 2024 $928 $1,645 $1,847
Deposit 2 - due May 1, 2024; pays for May 2025 $928 $1,645 $1,847
$928 $1,645 $1,847

Deposit 3 - due June 1, 2024; pays for June 2025

Lump Sum - due Aug 15, 2024; $6,496 $11,515 $12,929
covers the balance of the year in full

TUITION BALANCE (MONTHLY) ALTERNATIVELY

Monthly Payments Option - due monthly; $978 $1,695 $1,897
Oct 1, 2024 to April 1, 2025

* Family discounts of 5% for the second sibling and 15% for subsequent siblings apply.

A non-refundable registration fee (if applicable) and tuition deposit equal to three months of tuition are required with enrolment. The total tuition deposit is
divided into three payments (due Feb 1, May 1, June 1) for convenience. The remaining balance may then be paid either as a lump sum on August 15 or on a
monthly basis from October 1 to April 1 (monthly payments incur a $50/month surcharge). There will be no change to the phased registration amounts for
current Pre-JK or JK families.

Additional Fees:

A non-refundable $5,000 Registration Fee is required per student (due at time of registration): The non-refundable fee is charged as membership into the
River Valley School Society and ensures funds are available for capital expenses and the long-term sustainability of the school. This fee is phased in for the
students enrolled in Pre-Junior Kindergarten and Junior Kindergarten with a cumulative total of $5,000 paid by the Kindergarten year (i.e. Pre-Junior
Kindergarten will pay $1,000 for their first year, $1,000 for their second year and $3,000 for the third year. If enrolling in Junior Kindergarten, $2,000 is due
the first year and $3,000 in the second year.

A non-refundable Student Account Fee of $450 is due annually on June 1st: This fee covers the incidental costs associated with school supplies, yearbook,
technology, STEAM programming, classroom projects, field trips, and enriched Specialist and Physical / Outdoor Education activities. Other extracurricular

activities may require payment per activity.

*Please note: bussing, before & after school care and school uniforms are not included in school fees. Please contact the Admissions Office for more
information.

Payment Options:

o Personal cheques / bank draft (lump sum or post-dated monthly) - NSF cheque fee $50

e Automatic withdrawal (pre-authorized payment) - NSF fee $50

e Credit cards (Visa / MasterCard / Amex) - 3% processing fee

Student Withdrawal Policy:

No refund or reduction in any amount deemed non-refundable as outlined above shall be applied at any time.

If a student is withdrawn from River Valley School at any time (including prior to the start of the school year), or is absent, moves/changes residence, is
suspended, is transferred or expelled, or otherwise; or if the school has to close or switch to online distance learning due to any force majeure events,
including but not limited to, a pandemic, epidemic, fire, flooding, act of God, governmental action, state of emergency, or any other events beyond River

Valley School’s control:

¢ No refund or reduction shall be applied to any amount deemed non-refundable as outlined above and;
¢ No reduction shall be applied to any outstanding tuition fees

The school requires one month written notice or payment in lieu of notice if a student will be withdrawing partway through the school year



